

Sayers Crowned Americas Partner of the Year in 2023 by Check Point Software Technologies

"With exceptional growth and achievement, Sayers leads with a significant increase in new business."

VERNON HILLS, IL, UNITED STATES, April 24, 2024 /EINPresswire.com/ -- <u>Sayers</u>, a leading provider of cybersecurity <u>services</u> and IT infrastructure solutions, has been recognized as <u>Americas Partner of the Year for 2023</u> by Check Point Software Technologies. This achievement serves as a testament to Sayers' outstanding growth and performance in the cybersecurity domain. In 2023, Sayers excelled with a remarkable year-over-year increase in new business bookings. This milestone exceeded Check Point's sales goals across all product pillars in their portfolio, including Harmony, Cloud, and Infinity ELA.

2023 was a year marked by substantial ransomware incidents and the rise of AI-driven cyber threats. Sayers played a crucial role in assisting and advising during this period of escalating cyber threats and evolving cybersecurity regulations. Sayers' success is rooted in its dedication to the Check Point partner program, where it stands as one of the few Elite level partners. This status reflects Sayers' commitment to excellence and its comprehensive understanding of Check Point's diverse cybersecurity offerings.

As Sayers continues to build on this momentum, its focus remains on strengthening cybersecurity defenses for businesses, with a keen eye on innovation and client success.

About the Company:

Sayers was founded in 1984 by former NFL Hall of Famer, Gale Sayers. They pride themselves on providing personalized Cybersecurity and IT solutions that are designed to excel at solving the challenges that modern business leaders face. They have helped create, assess, and implement Cybersecurity and other IT infrastructure solutions for their customers. Their mission is to leverage cutting-edge technology to continuously improve their customers' IT infrastructure while fostering strong partnerships.

Chris Warfield Sayers +1 866-358-5226 hello@sayers.com

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/705885933 EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire[™], tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information. © 1995-2024 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.